MEDICAL TRANSPORTATION AND EXPENSES 

23.06 Effective December 1, 2025, the employee and the employee’s dependents shall 
be eligible to receive reasonable and necessary airfare and hotel accommodation 
for a maximum of seven (7) days for medical or dental treatment - maximum of 
three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325.00) per day for all expenses related 
to accommodation, meals and local ground transportation - provided: 

(a) The treatment is not available in Yellowknife.  
(b) The treatment is accessed at the closest available destination. 
(c) Payment is supported by a certificate from a qualified medical or dental

[...]

instructional days(s), or employees assigned to travel from one or more schools 
in the District for extra-curricular activities shall be compensated at the rate of 
one hundred dollars ($100.00) per month. 

27.02 Employees assigned to work at the Dettah School shall be compensated for their 
daily travel at the rate of one hundred seventy-five ($175.00) per month. 

27.03 An accurate travel log as per Canada Revenue Agency rules shall be kept by each 

employee claiming the vehicle allowance. 

ARTICLE 28 – MULTIPLE ASSIGNMENTS 

28.01 Employees required to work at two or more schools in the district will be